Zion Lutheran Church's Seven Faith Practices

B12.04.b1

Encourage

The purpose of the Encourage Table is to oversee, provide for, and encourage the this congregation in its ministry of outreach and care for each other.

B12.04.b2

Give

The purpose of the Give Table is to provide oversight of all the financial affairs of the congregation, to ensure that they are being conducted in an efficient and fiscally sound manner, and in alignment with the this congregation's Mission.

B12.04.b3

Invite

The purpose of the Invite Table is to oversee, provide for, and encourage the this congregation in its ministry of evangelism and invitation.

B12.04.b4

Pray

The purpose of the Pray Table is to oversee, provide for, and encourage the this congregation in its ministry of prayer.

B12.04.b5

Serve

The purpose of the Serve Table is to extend Christian compassion and helpfulness to the aged, underprivileged, and all in need of aid, be it body and soul in the church this congregation, our surrounding community, nationally, or worldwide.

B12.04.b6

Study

The purpose of the Study Table is to oversee, provide for, and encourage the this congregation in its ministry of discipleship.

B12.04.b7

Worship

The purpose of the Worship Table is to oversee, provide for, and encourage the this congregation in its ministry of worship.

Zion Lutheran Church's Endowment Fund

Zion Lutheran Church shall have an endowment fund which shall operate under guidelines found in CR12.04.b2.9. The endowment fund shall be a ministry of this congregation.

Zion Lutheran Church's Columbarium

Zion Lutheran Church shall have a columbarium which shall operate under guidelines found in CR12.04.b2.6. The columbarium shall be a ministry of the church this congregation.

Zion Lutheran Church's Postsecondary Undergraduate Scholarship and Fund

Zion Lutheran Church shall have a postsecondary undergraduate scholarship and fund which shall operate under guidelines found in CR12.04.b2.10. The scholarship and fund shall be a ministry of the church this congregation.

Zion Lutheran Church's Preschool and Daycare

Zion Lutheran Church shall have a preschool and daycare which shall operate under guidelines found in CR12.04.b6.5. The preschool shall be a ministry of the church this congregation.